
Amendment No 1 to Agreement between Monterey County and Splunk 
 
 

Exhibit 2-1 
 

SPLUNK SOFTWARE LICENSING AND SUPPORT- 
SPECIFICATIONS/COMPENSATION 

 

Pursuant to the terms set forth in the Splunk Software License Agreement and Exhibits A and B to that 

Agreement, the County will purchase (1) additional capacity of the Splunk Enterprise Perpetual licensing 

for an additional 10 Gigabytes of Purchased Peak Daily Volume per day (New Purchase), in addition to 

the 20 Gigabytes currently in use by the County (Previously Purchased Software), for a total of up to 30 

Gigabytes of Purchased Peak Daily Volume per day and (2) annual software maintenance/support 

through June 30, 2018. The additional license fees for the additional 10GB capacity shall be $22,500 and 

the additional maintenance fees for the additional 10 GB of capacity being purchased shall be $9,000. 

County will execute Splunk purchasing paperwork (quotes and purchase orders) to make the above 

purchases for the following time periods and in the following amounts: 

Term Item Description Cost 

Sept 1, 2015  SEU-P-LIC Splunk Enterprise Upgrade – Perpetual Licenses 
– 10 additional G/B per day for a total of 20 G/B 
per day 

$24,000.00 

September 1, 2015-
June 30, 2016 

SEU-P-
ESUP 

Splunk Enterprise Additional Support  $3,984.66 

July 1, 2016 – June 
30, 2017 

SE-P-
ESUP-R 

Enterprise Renewal Software 
Support/Maintenance 

$12,750.00 

July 1, 2017- June 
30, 2018 

SE-P-
ESUP-R 

Enterprise Renewal Software Support 
Maintenance  

$12,750.00 

Total Cost 
 

$53,484.66 

 

Additional 10 G/B of licenses and support added to Agreement by Amendment No 1. shown below. 

 

July 1, 2016 SEU-P-LIC Splunk Enterprise Upgrade – Perpetual 
License – 10 G/B per day for a total of 30 
G/B 

$22,500.00 

July 1, 2016 – June 
30, 2018 

SEU-P-
ESUP 

Splunk Enterprise Additional Support $9,000.00 

 Cost of Amendment #1 $31,500.00 

 

 

 

Total cost of the original agreement and Amendment No 1 - $84,984.66 


